01 FC:8021

Mail Stop:								
Assignment Recordation Services								
Director of the U.S. Patent								
and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								



R

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

S. PTO

)			Attorney Docket No. 119393				
-	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
<i>J</i>	1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Hiroyasu KOYAMA Kenji KIMURA Shigemasa HIROOKA Takeo OGISO Keita NAKANISHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1 TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2500 SHINGAI, IWATA-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN 438-8501 JAPAN				
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application 19, 2004 3) March 23, 2004 5) March 30, 19. B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	C. Patent No.(s)				
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
		P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	deposit account number 15-0461.				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Date: April 7, 2004 James A. Bliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Amstrong Registration No. 36,430						
09/2004 ECO	OPER	00000096 10819236 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
r.8021	i	AO OO OD	O . S. T. C.				

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Hir</u>	oyasu Koyama	(5) <u></u>	keita Nakanisni				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Ker</u>	iji Kimura	(6)	·—				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Shi	gemasa Hirooka	(7)					
		(4) <u>Tak</u>	eo Ogiso	(8)					
		paid to each		of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration dersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) (1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (2) YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) (1) 1 Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan (2) 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501 Japan							
(11)	Insert	the entire rig invention, and divisional, c reissues and	designated as the Assigner tht, title and interest for the nd in all applications for pontinuation, substitute, an reexamination certificates	e United States of A atent including any d reissue application that may be granted	merica as defined in 35 U and all provisional, non-pa i(s), and all Letters Patent I on the invention known	S.C. §100, in the rovisional, , extensions, as			
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1						
	Application Number	(Attorney D							
		on even date	e undersigned has (have) e herewith or	xecuted an applicat	on for patent in the Unite	d States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	even date herewith						
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. a	application Serial Number						
(20)	Identification for filed applications	filed							
claims or reexami Patents full right and agre- identific	2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ivision thereof, in obtaining evides to execute all onal Convention es to perform al ted States paten orizes and reques from said applet herein assigned and ing on him arby grants the firm	or any patent or reissue ap dence and going forward wall papers and documents an a for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which me to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of the ication (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, as the of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	plication based ther rith such interference deform any act wall Property or similar ay be necessary to come the U.S. Patent and gree, as Assignee of cuted, and will not estigns and legal representation.	con, for the invention, and e. thich may be necessary in a agreements. The stain, maintain or confirm a confirmation	d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or eany and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the unde	ersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersi	gned name(s).				
Date	March 17th	2004	Inventor Signature	Hiroyasu	Hoyama	(SEAL)			
Date	morch 19th	2004	Inventor Signature	Kenji t	limura	(SEAL)			
Date	March 23rd	204	Inventor Signature	Higenes	a Kirook	(SEAL)			
Date	march 19th	2004	Inventor Signature	Takeo	_ Ogiso_	(SEAL)			
Date	March 30th	2004	Inventor Signature	Keita	Makanishi	(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	 		(SEAL)			
Date		·	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
If neithe	This assignment should prefix, then it should be signed be				A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	utside the U.S.A.			
Date _	march 17th	2004	Witness	terno	· Oshila				
Date _	march 31th	2004	Witness	Hiroyu	hi nayar	edi			

RECORDED: 04/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015185 FRAME: 0609